LAW OFFICES OF

.

KNUPP AND ANDREWS

ROBERT EWING KNUPP (1932-1976) ROBERT LOUIS KNUPP FREDERICK W. ANDREWS (A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION) ATTORNEYS AT LAW P. O. BOX P 407 NORTH FRONT STREET HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

TELEPHONE AREA CODE 717 238-7151

PROD. & UTIL FAC. 50-289

+ 50-320

RETURN TO RECULATORY CENTRAL FILES August 15, 1979 ROOM 016

Secretary of the Commission • U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 1717 H St., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Secretary:

The undersigned is Assistant Solicitor for the County of Dauphin. We enclose herewith a Petition stating why the County of Dauphin, the Dauphin County Commissioners, and its Solicitors, should be advised regarding hearings relative to the subject of Three Mile Island and the nuclear power plants thereon.

Please advise by retu:n mail that the County of Dauphin will be advised through this office of any hearings relative to the above subject.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Knupp Assistant Solicitor County of Dauphin

RLK/jd Enclosure cc: John E. Minnich, Chairman Dauphin County Board of Commissioners Herbert A. Schaffner, Jr., Esquire Solicitor, County of Dauphin

Acknowledged by card. 5 21 94

7909240179

1001 27